

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20449-20479/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2012 in SCA No.1932/2008, SCA No.2087/2010, LPA No.2653/2010, LPA No.2782/2010, LPA No.1106/2011, LPA No.1107/2011, LPA No.1108/2011, LPA No.1109/2011, LPA No.1110/2011, LPA No.1111/2011, LPA No.1116/2011, SCA No.7311/2011, SCA No.7312/2011, SCA No.7313/2011, SCA No.7314/2011, SCA No.7315/2011, SCA No.7316/2011, SCA No.7317/2011, SCA No.4599/2012, SCA No.5857/2012, SCA No.5858/2012, SCA No.5859/2012, SCA No.5860/2012, SCA No.5861/2012, SCA No.5862/2012, SCA No.5863/2012, SCA No.5864/2012, SCA No.5865/2012, SCA No.5866/2012, SCA No.5867/2012, SCA No.5868/2012, SCA No.5869/2012, SCA No.5870/2012, SCA No.5871/2012, SCA No.5872/2012, SCA No.5873/2012, SCA No.5875/2012, SCA No.5876/2012, SCA No.5878/2012, SCA No.5879/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. S. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatin N. OzA, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Sharvil P. Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co , Adv

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice for all the private respondents.

Parties may file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter for final hearing at admission stage, thereafter.

In the meanwhile, parties shall not create any third party interest.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master