

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20449-20479/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2012 in SCA No.1932/2008, SCA No.2087/2010,LPA No.2653/2010,LPA No.2782/2010,LPA No.1106/2011, LPA No.1107/2011,LPA No.1108/2011,LPA No.1109/2011,LPA No.1110/2011, LPA No.1111/2011,LPA No.1116/2011,SCA No.7311/2011,SCA No.7312/2011, SCA No.7313/2011,SCA No.7314/2011,SCA No.7315/2011,SCA No.7316/2011, SCA No.7317/2011,SCA No.4599/2012,SCA No.5857/2012,SCA No.5858/2012, SCA No.5859/2012,SCA No.5860/2012,SCA No.5861/2012,SCA No.5862/2012, SCA No.5863/2012,SCA No.5864/2012,SCA No.5865/2012,SCA No.5866/2012, SCA No.5867/2012,SCA No.5868/2012,SCA No.5869/2012,SCA No.5870/2012, SCA No.5871/2012,SCA No.5872/2012,SCA No.5873/2012,SCA No.5875/2012, SCA No.5876/2012,SCA No.5878/2012,SCA No.5879/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Shubhda Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Majumdar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Mr. S. Majumdar,Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.
Mr. Vimal R. Purohit,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Maqdhavan,Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.,AOR

Mr. Aprna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, the matters are adjourned for
06.03.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|