

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20449-20479/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2012 in SCA No.1932/2008, SCA No.2087/2010, LPA No.2653/2010, LPA No.2782/2010, LPA No.1106/2011, LPA No.1107/2011, LPA No.1108/2011, LPA No.1109/2011, LPA No.1110/2011, LPA No.1111/2011, LPA No.1116/2011, SCA No.7311/2011, SCA No.7312/2011, SCA No.7313/2011, SCA No.7314/2011, SCA No.7315/2011, SCA No.7316/2011, SCA No.7317/2011, SCA No.4599/2012, SCA No.5857/2012, SCA No.5858/2012, SCA No.5859/2012, SCA No.5860/2012, SCA No.5861/2012, SCA No.5862/2012, SCA No.5863/2012, SCA No.5864/2012, SCA No.5865/2012, SCA No.5866/2012, SCA No.5867/2012, SCA No.5868/2012, SCA No.5869/2012, SCA No.5870/2012, SCA No.5871/2012, SCA No.5872/2012, SCA No.5873/2012, SCA No.5875/2012, SCA No.5876/2012, SCA No.5878/2012, SCA No.5879/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Majmudar, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sharvil Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

Having regard to the importance of the issues raised in these appeals, we are of the view that these appeals deserve expeditious hearing.

We, accordingly, direct the Registry to post these appeals for final hearing in the 4th week of August, 2013 i.e. August 27, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|