

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.94-124 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2268-2298 OF 2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M. SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date: 10/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. Maulik g. Nanavati,Adv.  
Ms. Ruichi Khurana,Adv.  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Ms. Tarima Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the intervening applicant National Highways Authority of India as well as learned counsel for the respondents. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel for the petitioners very fairly submits that the acquisition is in favour of the applicant-intervenor. Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection to the said applicant to come on record. Placing her submission on record, application for intervention is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to amend the cause title within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER