

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5080/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Saha, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. S. Shaji Paul, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Himmat Singh Shergill, Adv.
Ms. Nimrata Shergill, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Srividya K. Kaimal, Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.
Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv/
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Time till Friday, i.e. 27.2.2015 is sought for by the learned counsel for the appellant-State to file affidavit. The prayer is allowed. Let the affidavit be filed by Friday. Reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List these matters immediately thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master