

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5080/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr.Adv./AAG

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Kabir A. Hati, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pratush Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Himmat Singh Shergill, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Ms. Nimita Shergill, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr.Adv./AAG
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Kabir A. Hati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The final hearing could not be concluded.

Let the matters be placed on the next date.

In the meantime, the appellants shall not proceed with the matter under Section 122 of the Bombay Tenancy and Agricultural Lands (Vidarbha region and Kutch) Area Act, 1958.

It further goes without saying that the parties shall maintain status quo.

We have heard Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants in the impleadment applications.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel is permitted to assist the Court and make written submissions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master