

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)
(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment)

WITH

C.A. No. 5080/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General for India
Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Himmat Singh Shergil, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.13
16:44:39 IST
Reason:

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

-2-

Mr. P.B. Majmudar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These cases are released from part heard.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.