

LISTED ON: 02.02.2016

COURT NO. :09

ITEM NO. : 108

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2268-2298 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 32-62

(Application for directions filed by Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate for respondents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 63-93

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5080 OF 2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters along-with applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“These cases are released from part heard.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to Hon'ble Court's Order dated 17.03.2015, Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel for the proposed impleading parties has not filed any written submission so far.

Service is complete in Civil Appeal Nos. 2268-2298 of 2013.

Service is awaited on Legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 5 in Civil Appeal No. 5080 of 2013.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Aparna Bhatt, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate  
M/s. Layers Knit & Co., Advocates  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga