

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5080/2013

MAHENDRA KUMAR TRIKAMLAL MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. J. Pai, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for service on respondent No. 5(i) to 5(iii) within two weeks' time. Thereafter notice be issued.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 are duly served.

List again on 28th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar