

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A No.5080/2013 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5080/2013 (III)

Date : 16-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mamta Singh, Adv  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr Mayank Sapra, Adv.  
Ms Joshita Pai, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Ms Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Ms Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5080/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 5(i) to 5(iii) within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
16.04.2018

hj