

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only Civil Appeal 5080/2013 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH C.A. No. 5080/2013

(IA No. 19417/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 19420/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 20-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Ms. Deepanita Priyanka, AOR
Ms. Hemantika WahI, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Hemantika WahI, AOR

Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5080/2013

IA No. 19417/2022 and IA No. 19420/2022

Let notice be issued on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and also to the proposed legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.5, returnable after four weeks.

In the meantime Ld. Counsel for the Appellant(s) take necessary steps to serve unserved Respondent(s).

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER(NSH)