

ITEM NO.1705

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 165291/2022 IN CA NO. 2268-2298/2013 IS TO BE LISTED]
IA No. 165291/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Adhitya Koshy Roy, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AORMs. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 165291/2022

Issue notice to the respondents in the civil appeals as well as the appellants, returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, learned counsel appearing for respondents in C.A. Nos. 2268-2274, 2277, 2283-2284, 2286-2292, 2294, 2296-2298/2013 may file counter affidavit within two weeks.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER