

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165291/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMs. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AORMr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.165291/2022 :Reply to the application for the intervention be filed
within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)