

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165291/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AORMs. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AORMr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Raj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State states that no response is sought to be filed on behalf of the State of Gujarat.

In view of the same, it would be appropriate that the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench.

Registry to process the matter.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)