

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([Only IA No. 20222/2024 in CA NO. 2268/2013 @ CA Nos. 2268-2298/2013 is to be listed]

IA No. 20222/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 01-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shivi Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 20222/2024 - Intervention Application

Let the application for intervention be listed alongwith the
main appeal before the appropriate Bench.

Office to do the needful and list accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)