

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Ms. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Rashim Bath, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Narwal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Rashim Bath, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Narwal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent No.1 in C.A. Nos.2278, 2279 and 2281 of 2013 and respondent Nos.1 to 4 in C.A. No.2280 of 2013 and respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 7 in C.A. No. 2275/2013 and common Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in C.A. No. 2276/2013 but none has entered appearance on behalf of said respondents.

Common Respondent Nos. 2 and 7 in C.A. Nos. 2275 and 2276/2013 are duly represented.

Remaining respondents are duly represented/served.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG