

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH &amp; ANR. ETC. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only IA No. 82032/2025 to be listed] IA No. 82032/2025 -  
INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 15-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR  
  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR  
  
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupinder Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR  
  
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR  
  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post before the Court since the respondent(s) stated that consecutive application(s) have been filed merely to delay the proceedings.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR