

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2298/2013

DISTT. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M.SHIKH & ANR. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only letter for withdrwal of IA Nos. 178286 & 178288 of 2024 is listed]

IA No. 178288/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 178286/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 20-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr Deepak Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vijender Mann, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR  
Mr Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Dipti S Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vijender Mann, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Contd...

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Parvesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Raj, Adv.  
Ms Aarohi Sanklan, Adv.  
Mr Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Unregistered applications i.e. Diary Nos. 178286 & 178288  
of 2024 are allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter dated  
13.05.2025 filed by the ld. counsel for the appellant.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ